П	
Notice of Exemption	Appendix E
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-304 County Clerk County Of: Orange 601 N. Ross Street Santa Ana, CA 92701	From: (Public Agency): Anaheim Union High School District 501 N. Crescent Way Anaheim, CA 92801 (Address)
Project Title: Anaheim High School Tra	ack & Field Project
Project Applicant: Anaheim Union High	
Project Location - Specific: Anaheim High School - 811 W. L	
Project Location - City: Anaheim	Project Location - County: Orange
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefi	iciaries of Project:
Anaheim High School is currently experie Anaheim Union High School District (Dist all-weather track & artificial turf field facilit	ncing deteriorating campus buildings and athletic facilities. rict) proposes to improve athletic facilities by providing an ty, with tiered bleachers, field lighting, and a press box (Project).
Name of Public Agency Approving Project	Anaheim Union High School District
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out F	project: Facilities Planning - Design - Construction
Exempt Status: (check one):	68).
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080	
<ul> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type</li> <li>Statutory Exemptions. State code</li> </ul>	and section number: §15301, §15302, §15311[a], §15314
Reasons why project is exempt:	
	in CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 apply. See
Lead Agency Contact Person: Patricia Neely	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 714-999-3505
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exempt 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been file	ion finding. d by the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Signature:	Date: 2/17/2023 Title: Asst. Superintendent, Business Service
<ul> <li>Signed by Lead Agency Sig</li> </ul>	gned by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pu	esources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: